

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 457
LETTING DATE : 12/06/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07457
DISTRICT : H4
CONTRACT TIME : 12/31/08 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
MAINTENANCE RESURFACING CONTRACT NO. 511
VARIOUS LOCATIONS - STATEWIDE

PROJECT(S) : STATE

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	M6816 MOUNT CONSTR INC	\$ 3,777,286.00	100.0000%
2	S1389 SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP	\$ 4,587,786.00	121.4572%
3	I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	\$ 4,986,952.90	132.0248%
4	S8136 STAR OF THE SEA CONCRETE CORP	\$ 5,075,530.00	134.3698%
5	T4306 TILCON OF NEW YORK INC	\$ 5,950,000.00	157.5205%
6	C7444 CRISDEL GP INC	\$ 6,786,245.64	179.6593%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) M6816 MOUNT CONSTR INC	(2) S1389 SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP	(3) I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC			
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001 020011C21E PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.000 LS	40000.00000	40000.00	22625.00000	22625.00	41310.00000	41310.00
0002 02001MR001 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	5.000 DAY	1500.00000	7500.00	2250.00000	11250.00	1325.00000	6625.00
0003 02001MG005 CELLULAR PHONE SERVICE	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0004 020011F21D FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000 LS	12800.00000	12800.00	12800.00000	12800.00	12800.00000	12800.00
0005 020011G13I OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000 LS	9800.00000	9800.00	14750.00000	14750.00	5700.00000	5700.00
0006 02001MR004 MOBILIZATION	40.000 U	1900.00000	76000.00	2500.00000	100000.00	6125.00000	245000.00
0007 02001MR003 MOBILIZATION (PREMIUM)	25.000 U	1900.00000	47500.00	5000.00000	125000.00	8903.00000	222575.00
0008 02001MR006 EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	5.000 U	1900.00000	9500.00	15000.00000	75000.00	6188.00000	30940.00
0009 020016Q22B BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	25.000 U	25.00000	625.00	50.00000	1250.00	102.60000	2565.00
0010 020016Q10F CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	200.000 SF	5.00000	1000.00	25.00000	5000.00	8.67000	1734.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 457
LETTING DATE : 12/06/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07457
DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) M6816 MOUNT CONSTR INC		(2) S1389 SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0011 020016Q21D DRUMS	25.000	U	25.00000	625.00	25.00000	625.00	61.55000	1538.75
0012 02001MR060 ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' x 8'	20.000	DAY	100.00000	2000.00	500.00000	10000.00	26.25000	525.00
0013 02001MR061 VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	10.000	DAY	100.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	10000.00	55.29000	552.90
0014 020016Q31D TRAFFIC CONES	100.000	U	20.00000	2000.00	20.00000	2000.00	14.25000	1425.00
0015 020016Q06T TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS	250.000	HOUR	62.00000	15500.00	75.00000	18750.00	81.00000	20250.00
0016 02001MR062 TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS	10.000	DAY	100.00000	1000.00	5000.00000	50000.00	171.00000	1710.00
0017 020014D21E ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000	LS	23800.00000	23800.00	23800.00000	23800.00	23800.00000	23800.00
0018 02001MG004 OFFICE EQUIPMENT		LUMP	18000.00000	18000.00	14256.00000	14256.00	19962.00000	19962.00
0019 020012L05A SILT FENCE	1000.000	LF	0.01000	10.00	1.00000	1000.00	4.35000	4350.00
0020 020015R21D MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING	500.000	SY	28.00000	14000.00	25.00000	12500.00	22.80000	11400.00
0021 020016R11G RUMBLE STRIP	5000.000	LF	3.50000	17500.00	3.00000	15000.00	1.95000	9750.00
0022 020012B11B ROADWAY EXCAVATION, ROCK	100.000	CY	0.01000	1.00	10.00000	1000.00	114.00000	11400.00
0023 020012B25B ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	10000.000	CY	15.00000	150000.00	35.00000	350000.00	39.80000	398000.00
0024 02001MR008 MILLING 2" AVERAGE DEPTH (under 2000 S. Y.)	10000.000	SY	5.50000	55000.00	5.00000	50000.00	6.25000	62500.00
0025 02001MR009 MILLING 2" AVERAGE DEPTH (2001 to 8000 S.Y.)	15000.000	SY	2.75000	41250.00	3.75000	56250.00	3.02000	45300.00
0026 02001MR010 MILLING 2" AVERAGE DEPTH (over 8000 S.Y.)	25000.000	SY	2.50000	62500.00	2.00000	50000.00	2.90000	72500.00
0027 02001NSSY NON-STANDARD ITEM UNIT SY MICRO MILLING	50000.000	SY	3.50000	175000.00	3.00000	150000.00	4.41000	220500.00
0028 020012B50G SAWCUTTING	500.000	LF	1.00000	500.00	2.00000	1000.00	3.04000	1520.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 12/06/07
PAGE : 457 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 457
LETTING DATE : 12/06/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07457
DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	(1) M6816 MOUNT CONSTR INC		(2) S1389 SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0029	020012D03A BORROW EXCAVATION, ZONE 3	250.000 CY	1.00000	250.00	10.00000	2500.00	22.80000	5700.00
0030	020012K21C PREPARATION OF ROADBED	5000.000 SY	1.50000	7500.00	3.00000	15000.00	1.65000	8250.00
0031	020012B17G REMOVAL OF CONCRETE BASE COURSE AND CONCRETE SURFACE COURSES	100.000 SY	20.00000	2000.00	25.00000	2500.00	59.50000	5950.00
0032	020013A75D DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	4000.000 CY	28.00000	112000.00	45.00000	180000.00	46.51000	186040.00
0033	020013A03F SOIL AGGREGATE, DESIGNATION I-3	500.000 CY	26.00000	13000.00	50.00000	25000.00	50.07000	25035.00
0034	020014F04A SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	10000.000 T	63.00000	630000.00	67.00000	670000.00	70.51000	705100.00
0035	020014F02A SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5H76 SURFACE COURSE	20000.000 T	63.00000	1260000.00	70.00000	1400000.00	70.93000	1418600.00
0036	020014F11B SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 19H76 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	5000.000 T	61.00000	305000.00	70.00000	350000.00	70.51000	352550.00
0037	020014F03C SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 25H64 BASE COURSE	5000.000 T	60.00000	300000.00	70.00000	350000.00	67.10000	335500.00
0038	020014B21D BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCH	500.000 T	80.00000	40000.00	125.00000	62500.00	57.00000	28500.00
0039	020014D21C TACK COAT	3100.000 GAL	3.00000	9300.00	2.50000	7750.00	1.89000	5859.00
0040	020014D22C TACK COAT 64-22	750.000 GAL	3.00000	2250.00	3.50000	2625.00	3.42000	2565.00
0041	020016C21E INLETS CONVERTED TO MANHOLES	10.000 U	750.00000	7500.00	1560.00000	15600.00	1183.00000	11830.00
0042	020016C22F RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE A, USING EXISTING CASTING	4.000 U	750.00000	3000.00	550.00000	2200.00	567.00000	2268.00
0043	020016C50F RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE A, USING NEW CASTING	4.000 U	900.00000	3600.00	850.00000	3400.00	1325.00000	5300.00
0044	020016C24F RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING	4.000 U	750.00000	3000.00	750.00000	3000.00	567.00000	2268.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 12/06/07

PAGE : 457 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 457
LETTING DATE : 12/06/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07457
DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0045	020016C52F RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	4.000 U	1100.00000	4400.00	1390.00000	5560.00	1364.00000	5456.00

(1) M6816
MOUNT CONSTR INC

(2) S1389
SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP

(3) I5980
INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC

0046	020016C30F	4.000	U	750.00000	3000.00	850.00000	3400.00	567.00000	2268.00
RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE E, USING EXISTING CASTING									
0047	020016C56F	4.000	U	1300.00000	5200.00	1250.00000	5000.00	1450.00000	5800.00
RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE E, USING NEW CASTING									
0048	020016B16A	200.000	LF	80.00000	16000.00	100.00000	20000.00	131.00000	26200.00
16" DUCTILE IRON CULVERT PIPE									
0049	020014E21K	1000.000	LF	1.50000	1500.00	1.00000	1000.00	4.20000	4200.00
SEALING OF CRACKS AND JOINTS IN CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE									
0050	020014D31F	500.000	LF	2.00000	1000.00	5.00000	2500.00	11.00000	5500.00
SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY									
0051	020014D02J	25.000	U	75.00000	1875.00	100.00000	2500.00	66.25000	1656.25
CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT									
0052	020016A21D	100.000	LF	40.00000	4000.00	45.00000	4500.00	32.85000	3285.00
UNDERDRAIN, TYPE F									
0053	020012L25G	2000.000	SY	1.50000	3000.00	3.00000	6000.00	2.28000	4560.00
GEOTEXTILE									
0054	020016C32E	3.000	U	3700.00000	11100.00	2000.00000	6000.00	3857.00000	11571.00
MANHOLES, 5' DIAMETER									
0055	020016C22G	3.000	U	800.00000	2400.00	750.00000	2250.00	850.00000	2550.00
RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLES, USING EXISTING CASTING									
0056	020016C23G	3.000	U	1400.00000	4200.00	1100.00000	3300.00	1500.00000	4500.00
RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLES, USING NEW CASTING									
0057	020016B13F	100.000	LF	48.00000	4800.00	75.00000	7500.00	95.00000	9500.00
18" CORRUGATED METAL CULVERT PIPE									
0058	020016B16F	100.000	LF	52.00000	5200.00	75.00000	7500.00	102.00000	10200.00
24" CORRUGATED METAL CULVERT PIPE									
0059	020016B34G	100.000	LF	50.00000	5000.00	75.00000	7500.00	99.75000	9975.00
18" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE									
0060	020016B36G	100.000	LF	58.00000	5800.00	75.00000	7500.00	107.00000	10700.00
24" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE									

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 12/06/07
PAGE : 457 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 457
LETTING DATE : 12/06/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07457
DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) M6816 MOUNT CONSTR INC		(2) S1389 SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0061 020016B05V 18" CORRUGATED METAL END SECTIONS	2.000 U	150.00000	300.00	750.00000	1500.00	114.50000	229.00
0062 020016B07V 24" CORRUGATED METAL END SECTIONS	2.000 U	200.00000	400.00	900.00000	1800.00	167.00000	334.00
0063 020016B12W 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTIONS	2.000 U	550.00000	1100.00	1000.00000	2000.00	552.00000	1104.00
0064 020016B14W 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTIONS	2.000 U	1000.00000	2000.00	1050.00000	2100.00	1070.00000	2140.00
0065 020016C21C INLETS, TYPE A	5.000 U	1500.00000	7500.00	1700.00000	8500.00	2010.00000	10050.00

0066	020016C26C	5.000	U	1800.00000	9000.000	2100.00000	10500.000	2642.00000	13210.000
	INLETS, TYPE B								
0067	020016C36C	5.000	U	2100.00000	10500.000	2100.00000	10500.000	3011.00000	15055.000
	INLETS, TYPE E								
0068	020016C22I	10.000	U	325.00000	3250.000	300.00000	3000.000	420.00000	4200.000
	RESET CASTINGS								
0069	020016C41I	10.000	U	250.00000	2500.000	255.00000	2550.000	198.00000	1980.000
	EXTENSION FRAMES FOR EXISTING INLETS								
0070	020016C42I	10.000	U	250.00000	2500.000	230.00000	2300.000	120.00000	1200.000
	EXTENSION RINGS FOR EXISTING MANHOLES								
0071	020016C62H	10.000	U	250.00000	2500.000	400.00000	4000.000	185.00000	1850.000
	BICYCLE SAFE GRATES								
0072	020016C11H	10.000	U	300.00000	3000.000	400.00000	4000.000	165.00000	1650.000
	CAST IRON CURB PIECES								
0073	020016G15E	25.000	SY	50.00000	1250.000	50.00000	1250.000	57.00000	1425.000
	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK								
0074	020016G60E	25.000	SY	50.00000	1250.000	50.00000	1250.000	114.00000	2850.000
	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, VARIABLE THICKNESS								
0075	020016R11C	20000.000	LF	0.30000	6000.000	0.33000	6600.000	0.34000	6800.000
	TRAFFIC STRIPES								
0076	020016R22C	14000.000	LF	0.65000	9100.000	0.45000	6300.000	0.74000	10360.000
	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN								
0077	020016R22D	10000.000	LF	0.85000	8500.000	0.55000	5500.000	0.97000	9700.000
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC								
0078	020016R26D	100.000	SF	10.00000	1000.000	6.50000	650.000	11.40000	1140.000
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC								

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 12/06/07

PAGE : 457 -6

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 457
 LETTING DATE : 12/06/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07457
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) M6816 MOUNT CONSTR INC		(2) S1389 SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0079 020016Q14P TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKERS	500.000 U	5.00000	2500.000	2.00000	1000.000	5.70000	2850.000
0080 02001MR066 REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES, LINES, EPOXY RESIN	1000.000 LF	1.00000	1000.000	1.25000	1250.000	1.15000	1150.000
0081 02001MR067 REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES THERMOPLASTIC	1000.000 LF	1.00000	1000.000	1.25000	1250.000	1.15000	1150.000
0082 02001MR068 REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS THERMOPLASTIC	1000.000 SF	2.00000	2000.000	1.25000	1250.000	2.28000	2280.000
0083 020016R11F TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL WHITE PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS	100.000 U	40.00000	4000.000	30.50000	3050.000	45.60000	4560.000
0084 020016R21F TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL AMBER PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS	100.000 U	40.00000	4000.000	30.50000	3050.000	45.60000	4560.000

0085	020016R25F	100.000	U	40.00000	4000.00	30.50000	3050.00	45.60000	4560.00
TWO-WAY PLOWABLE BI-DIRECTIONAL AMBER PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS									
0086	020018K31C	1000.000	SY	0.60000	600.00	2.00000	2000.00	0.57000	570.00
STRAW MULCHING									
0087	020018F04C	1000.000	SY	4.25000	4250.00	5.00000	5000.00	2.85000	2850.00
TOPSOILING, 4" THICK									
0088	020018H20C	1000.000	SY	0.60000	600.00	2.00000	2000.00	0.57000	570.00
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A									
0089	020018G21C	500.000	LF	3.00000	1500.00	3.00000	1500.00	5.70000	2850.00
TURF REPAIR STRIP									
0090	02001NSLF	500.000	LF	5.00000	2500.00	5.00000	2500.00	5.70000	2850.00
NON-STANDARD ITEM UNIT LF REGRADE BERM									
0091	020013A15D	2500.000	SY	7.00000	17500.00	7.50000	18750.00	15.40000	38500.00
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK									
0092	020013A20D	1000.000	SY	9.00000	9000.00	8.50000	8500.00	19.50000	19500.00
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK									
0093	020016E11D	1000.000	LF	23.00000	23000.00	33.00000	33000.00	38.30000	38300.00
9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB									
0094	020016G10C	200.000	SY	60.00000	12000.00	76.75000	15350.00	90.50000	18100.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK									

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 12/06/07
PAGE : 457 -7

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 457
LETTING DATE : 12/06/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07457
DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) M6816 MOUNT CONSTR INC		(2) S1389 SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095 020016G15D CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	200.000 SY	84.00000	16800.00	82.00000	16400.00	105.00000	21000.00
0096 020016G20D CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 8" THICK	200.000 SY	92.00000	18400.00	86.00000	17200.00	118.00000	23600.00
0097 020016G01R PUBLIC SIDEWALK CURB RAMP DELINEATION	20.000 SF	60.00000	1200.00	35.00000	700.00	45.35000	907.00
0098 02001MG006 E-Z PASS	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
0099 020011G22I RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000 LS	13000.00000	13000.00	3245.00000	3245.00	10000.00000	10000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	3,777,286.00	\$	4,587,786.00	\$	4,986,952.90
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	3,777,286.00	\$	4,587,786.00	\$	4,986,952.90

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 12/06/07
PAGE : 457 -8

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 457
LETTING DATE : 12/06/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07457
DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

SET-ASIDE :

		(4) S8136 STAR OF THE SEA CONCRETE COR		(5) T4306 TILCON OF NEW YORK INC		(6) C7444 CRISDEL GP INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001 020011C21E PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.000 LS	19500.00000	19500.00	20810.75000	20810.75	30863.00000	30863.00
0002 02001MR001 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	5.000 DAY	2000.00000	10000.00	4410.00000	22050.00	2090.00000	10450.00
0003 02001MG005 CELLULAR PHONE SERVICE	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0004 020011F21D FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000 LS	12800.00000	12800.00	12800.00000	12800.00	12800.00000	12800.00
0005 020011G13I OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000 LS	3450.00000	3450.00	200.00000	200.00	16270.00000	16270.00
0006 02001MR004 MOBILIZATION	40.000 U	2750.00000	110000.00	3500.00000	140000.00	16932.75000	677310.00
0007 02001MR003 MOBILIZATION (PREMIUM)	25.000 U	4500.00000	112500.00	10000.00000	250000.00	28056.47000	701411.75
0008 02001MR006 EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	5.000 U	15000.00000	75000.00	15000.00000	75000.00	41680.08000	208400.40
0009 020016Q22B BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	25.000 U	100.00000	2500.00	200.00000	5000.00	133.10000	3327.50
0010 020016Q10F CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	200.000 SF	26.50000	5300.00	50.00000	10000.00	21.73000	4346.00
0011 020016Q21D DRUMS	25.000 U	55.00000	1375.00	100.00000	2500.00	75.02000	1875.50
0012 02001MR060 ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' x 8'	20.000 DAY	55.00000	1100.00	50.00000	1000.00	61.60000	1232.00
0013 02001MR061 VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	10.000 DAY	115.00000	1150.00	150.00000	1500.00	105.60000	1056.00
0014 020016Q31D TRAFFIC CONES	100.000 U	18.00000	1800.00	50.00000	5000.00	15.95000	1595.00
0015 020016Q06T TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS	250.000 HOUR	75.00000	18750.00	60.00000	15000.00	71.40000	17850.00
0016 02001MR062 TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS	10.000 DAY	200.00000	2000.00	400.00000	4000.00	451.00000	4510.00
0017 020014D21E ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000 LS	23800.00000	23800.00	23800.00000	23800.00	23800.00000	23800.00
0018 02001MG004 OFFICE EQUIPMENT	LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	12760.00000	12760.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 12/06/07
PAGE : 457 -9

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 457
LETTING DATE : 12/06/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07457
DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

SET-ASIDE :

		(4) S8136 STAR OF THE SEA CONCRETE COR		(5) T4306 TILCON OF NEW YORK INC		(6) C7444 CRISDEL GP INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

0019	020012L05A	1000.000	LF	1.00000	1000.00	1.00000	1000.00	5.44000	5440.00
	SILT FENCE								
0020	020015R21D	500.000	SY	25.00000	12500.00	20.00000	10000.00	25.54000	12770.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING								
0021	020016R11G	5000.000	LF	2.75000	13750.00	3.75000	18750.00	5.24000	26200.00
	RUMBLE STRIP								
0022	020012B11B	100.000	CY	60.00000	6000.00	75.00000	7500.00	557.18000	55718.00
	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, ROCK								
0023	020012B25B	10000.000	CY	37.00000	370000.00	35.00000	350000.00	41.59000	415900.00
	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED								
0024	02001MR008	10000.000	SY	5.00000	50000.00	9.50000	95000.00	8.51000	85100.00
	MILLING 2" AVERAGE DEPTH (under 2000 S. Y.)								
0025	02001MR009	15000.000	SY	3.50000	52500.00	4.50000	67500.00	3.35000	50250.00
	MILLING 2" AVERAGE DEPTH (2001 to 8000 S.Y.)								
0026	02001MR010	25000.000	SY	2.65000	66250.00	4.00000	100000.00	3.13000	78250.00
	MILLING 2" AVERAGE DEPTH (over 8000 S.Y.)								
0027	02001NSSY	50000.000	SY	5.50000	275000.00	4.00000	200000.00	5.04000	252000.00
	NON-STANDARD ITEM UNIT SY MICRO MILLING								
0028	020012B50G	500.000	LF	3.00000	1500.00	2.50000	1250.00	4.95000	2475.00
	SAWCUTTING								
0029	020012D03A	250.000	CY	35.00000	8750.00	25.00000	6250.00	60.75000	15187.50
	BORROW EXCAVATION, ZONE 3								
0030	020012K21C	5000.000	SY	2.00000	10000.00	2.50000	12500.00	4.60000	23000.00
	PREPARATION OF ROADBED								
0031	020012B17G	100.000	SY	35.00000	3500.00	100.00000	10000.00	86.52000	8652.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE BASE COURSE AND CONCRETE SURFACE COURSES								
0032	020013A75D	4000.000	CY	38.00000	152000.00	51.00000	204000.00	65.67000	262680.00
	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS								
0033	020013A03F	500.000	CY	35.00000	17500.00	51.00000	25500.00	70.95000	35475.00
	SOIL AGGREGATE, DESIGNATION I-3								
0034	020014F04A	10000.000	T	70.00000	700000.00	90.00000	900000.00	70.06000	700600.00
	SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE								
0035	020014F02A	20000.000	T	82.00000	1640000.00	99.00000	1980000.00	76.88000	1537600.00
	SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5H76 SURFACE COURSE								

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 12/06/07

PAGE : 457 -10

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 457
 LETTING DATE : 12/06/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07457
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) S8136 STAR OF THE SEA CONCRETE COR		(5) T4306 TILCON OF NEW YORK INC		(6) C7444 CRISDEL GP INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0036 020014F11B SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 19H76 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	5000.000 T	82.00000	410000.00	97.00000	485000.00	79.01000	395050.00
0037 020014F03C SUPERPAVE HOT MIX ASPHALT 25H64 BASE	5000.000 T	72.00000	360000.00	85.00000	425000.00	70.05000	350250.00

COURSE									
0038 020014B21D	500.000	T	100.00000	50000.00	74.00000	37000.00	202.61000	101305.00	
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCH									
0039 020014D21C	3100.000	GAL	2.75000	8525.00	3.50000	10850.00	3.30000	10230.00	
TACK COAT									
0040 020014D22C	750.000	GAL	2.50000	1875.00	3.50000	2625.00	6.23000	4672.50	
TACK COAT 64-22									
0041 020016C21E	10.000	U	2000.00000	20000.00	1669.55000	16695.50	2385.81000	23858.10	
INLETS CONVERTED TO MANHOLES									
0042 020016C22F	4.000	U	755.00000	3020.00	1157.15000	4628.60	1351.28000	5405.12	
RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE A, USING EXISTING CASTING									
0043 020016C50F	4.000	U	1250.00000	5000.00	1542.50000	6170.00	1694.48000	6777.92	
RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE A, USING NEW CASTING									
0044 020016C24F	4.000	U	1275.00000	5100.00	1157.15000	4628.60	1378.78000	5515.12	
RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING									
0045 020016C52F	4.000	U	2150.00000	8600.00	1795.40000	7181.60	1982.68000	7930.72	
RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING									
0046 020016C30F	4.000	U	3500.00000	14000.00	1157.15000	4628.60	1378.78000	5515.12	
RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE E, USING EXISTING CASTING									
0047 020016C56F	4.000	U	3850.00000	15400.00	1852.90000	7411.60	2024.48000	8097.92	
RECONSTRUCTED INLETS, TYPE E, USING NEW CASTING									
0048 020016B16A	200.000	LF	100.00000	20000.00	109.55000	21910.00	165.54000	33108.00	
16" DUCTILE IRON CULVERT PIPE									
0049 020014E21K	1000.000	LF	2.00000	2000.00	5.75000	5750.00	8.14000	8140.00	
SEALING OF CRACKS AND JOINTS IN CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE									
0050 020014D31F	500.000	LF	3.00000	1500.00	11.50000	5750.00	21.12000	10560.00	
SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY									

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 12/06/07

PAGE : 457 -11

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 457
 LETTING DATE : 12/06/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07457
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) S8136 STAR OF THE SEA CONCRETE COR		(5) T4306 TILCON OF NEW YORK INC		(6) C7444 CRISDEL GP INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0051 020014D02J CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	25.000 U	125.00000	3125.00	154.55000	3863.75	161.91000	4047.75
0052 020016A21D UNDERDRAIN, TYPE F	100.000 LF	30.00000	3000.00	42.85000	4285.00	93.04000	9304.00
0053 020012L25G GEOTEXTILE	2000.000 SY	2.00000	4000.00	4.40000	8800.00	1.58000	3160.00
0054 020016C32E MANHOLES, 5' DIAMETER	3.000 U	3100.00000	9300.00	2998.00000	8994.00	7415.20000	22245.60
0055 020016C22G RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLES, USING EXISTING CASTING	3.000 U	1500.00000	4500.00	1163.00000	3489.00	1210.31000	3630.93

0056	020016C23G	3.000	U	2500.00000	7500.00	1462.00000	4386.00	1491.91000	4475.73
RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLES, USING NEW CASTING									
0057	020016B13F	100.000	LF	79.00000	7900.00	82.40000	8240.00	179.67000	17967.00
18" CORRUGATED METAL CULVERT PIPE									
0058	020016B16F	100.000	LF	85.00000	8500.00	92.65000	9265.00	183.90000	18390.00
24" CORRUGATED METAL CULVERT PIPE									
0059	020016B34G	100.000	LF	79.00000	7900.00	69.25000	6925.00	178.09000	17809.00
18" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE									
0060	020016B36G	100.000	LF	85.00000	8500.00	76.50000	7650.00	184.86000	18486.00
24" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE									
0061	020016B05V	2.000	U	1500.00000	3000.00	365.00000	730.00	1330.20000	2660.40
18" CORRUGATED METAL END SECTIONS									
0062	020016B07V	2.000	U	2000.00000	4000.00	410.00000	820.00	1380.58000	2761.16
24" CORRUGATED METAL END SECTIONS									
0063	020016B12W	2.000	U	1500.00000	3000.00	735.00000	1470.00	1752.05000	3504.10
18" REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTIONS									
0064	020016B14W	2.000	U	2000.00000	4000.00	1420.00000	2840.00	2154.65000	4309.30
24" REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTIONS									
0065	020016C21C	5.000	U	2200.00000	11000.00	2133.00000	10665.00	7257.82000	36289.10
INLETS, TYPE A									
0066	020016C26C	5.000	U	2500.00000	12500.00	2386.00000	11930.00	7557.02000	37785.10
INLETS, TYPE B									
0067	020016C36C	5.000	U	2700.00000	13500.00	2443.00000	12215.00	7598.82000	37994.10
INLETS, TYPE E									
0068	020016C22I	10.000	U	325.00000	3250.00	368.00000	3680.00	676.68000	6766.80
RESET CASTINGS									
0069	020016C41I	10.000	U	1.00000	10.00	166.75000	1667.50	194.70000	1947.00
EXTENSION FRAMES FOR EXISTING INLETS									

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 12/06/07

PAGE : 457 -12

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 457
 LETTING DATE : 12/06/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07457
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) S8136 STAR OF THE SEA CONCRETE COR		(5) T4306 TILCON OF NEW YORK INC		(6) C7444 CRISDEL GP INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0070 020016C42I EXTENSION RINGS FOR EXISTING MANHOLES	10.000 U	275.00000	2750.00	164.45000	1644.50	183.70000	1837.00
0071 020016C62H BICYCLE SAFE GRATES	10.000 U	425.00000	4250.00	310.00000	3100.00	366.29000	3662.90
0072 020016C11H CAST IRON CURB PIECES	10.000 U	425.00000	4250.00	415.00000	4150.00	477.90000	4779.00
0073 020016G15E HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	25.000 SY	45.00000	1125.00	89.00000	2225.00	103.27000	2581.75
0074 020016G60E HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, VARIABLE THICKNESS	25.000 SY	48.00000	1200.00	41.00000	1025.00	55.59000	1389.75
0075 020016R11C TRAFFIC STRIPES	20000.000 LF	0.42000	8400.00	0.40000	8000.00	0.33000	6600.00
0076 020016R22C TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN	14000.000 LF	0.65000	9100.00	0.80000	11200.00	0.72000	10080.00
0077 020016R22D TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE,	10000.000 LF	0.75000	7500.00	1.10000	11000.00	0.94000	9400.00

0078	020016R26D	100.000	SF	10.00000	1000.00	10.00000	1000.00	11.00000	1100.00
THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC									
0079	020016Q14P	500.000	U	1.00000	500.00	1.25000	625.00	5.50000	2750.00
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKERS									
0080	02001MR066	1000.000	LF	2.00000	2000.00	1.50000	1500.00	1.10000	1100.00
REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES, LINES, EPOXY RESIN									
0081	02001MR067	1000.000	LF	2.00000	2000.00	1.50000	1500.00	1.10000	1100.00
REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES THERMOPLASTIC									
0082	02001MR068	1000.000	SF	3.00000	3000.00	3.25000	3250.00	2.20000	2200.00
REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS THERMOPLASTIC									
0083	020016R11F	100.000	U	50.00000	5000.00	37.50000	3750.00	44.00000	4400.00
TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL WHITE PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS									
0084	020016R21F	100.000	U	50.00000	5000.00	37.50000	3750.00	44.00000	4400.00
TWO-WAY PLOWABLE MONO-DIRECTIONAL AMBER PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS									
0085	020016R25F	100.000	U	50.00000	5000.00	37.50000	3750.00	44.00000	4400.00
TWO-WAY PLOWABLE BI-DIRECTIONAL AMBER PAVEMENT RELECTORS AND CASTINGS									

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 12/06/07

PAGE : 457 -13

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 457
LETTING DATE : 12/06/07 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07457
DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) S8136 STAR OF THE SEA CONCRETE COR		(5) T4306 TILCON OF NEW YORK INC		(6) C7444 CRISDEL GP INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0086 020018K31C STRAW MULCHING	1000.000 SY	1.00000	1000.00	1.15000	1150.00	0.55000	550.00
0087 020018F04C TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	1000.000 SY	3.00000	3000.00	4.60000	4600.00	7.15000	7150.00
0088 020018H20C FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A	1000.000 SY	1.00000	1000.00	1.15000	1150.00	0.55000	550.00
0089 020018G21C TURF REPAIR STRIP	500.000 LF	4.00000	2000.00	2.88000	1440.00	5.50000	2750.00
0090 02001NSLF NON-STANDARD ITEM UNIT LF REGRADE BERM	500.000 LF	6.75000	3375.00	2.89000	1445.00	5.50000	2750.00
0091 020013A15D DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	2500.000 SY	8.00000	20000.00	9.98000	24950.00	14.55000	36375.00
0092 020013A20D DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	1000.000 SY	9.00000	9000.00	12.75000	12750.00	19.27000	19270.00
0093 020016E11D 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	1000.000 LF	30.00000	30000.00	30.10000	30100.00	36.96000	36960.00
0094 020016G10C CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	200.000 SY	79.00000	15800.00	66.40000	13280.00	87.34000	17468.00
0095 020016G15D CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	200.000 SY	80.00000	16000.00	82.60000	16520.00	100.54000	20108.00

0096 020016G20D	200.000 SY	95.00000	19000.00	97.95000	19590.00	113.58000	22716.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 8" THICK							
0097 020016G01R	20.000 SF	50.00000	1000.00	25.00000	500.00	1135.75000	22715.00
PUBLIC SIDEWALK CURB RAMP DELINEATION							
0098 02001MG006	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
E-Z PASS							
0099 020011G22I	1.000 LS	50000.00000	50000.00	500.00000	500.00	2500.00000	2500.00
RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	5,075,530.00	\$	5,950,000.00	\$	6,786,245.64

CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	5,075,530.00	\$	5,950,000.00	\$	6,786,245.64
=====							

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,